

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



ONLINE COURSES COMMITTEE

Objectives:

- > To build and maintain relationships with various Training Institutes
- > To make students aware about Online learning Platforms
- To make students understand the process of registration for online platforms and courses
- > To motivate students to complete online certification courses by using digital platforms
- > To nurture skills of the students

PRINCIPAL Dr. K. J. Karande



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



ONLINE COURSES COMMITTEE

Guidelines:

The committee shall:

- Build and maintain relationships with various Training Institutes.
- Assist students aware about Online learning Platforms.
- Provide appropriate orientation regarding online courses.
- Motivate students to complete online certification and collect certificates in soft copy.
- Avail the new digital platforms and make students aware.

PRINCIPAL Dr. K. J. Karande



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Minutes of Meeting

The following issues were discussed and resolved in the Online Courses Coordinators Meeting held on **01.02.2022** at 04.00 p.m. at Board Room.

Issue No. 1 About Infosys Springboard Platform

Resolution No. 1 It has been decided that all the teachers and students should register themselves on Infosys Springboard Platform for various digital learning opportunities.

Proposed by: Prof. B. S. Savase Seconded by: Prof. S. D. Katekar

Issue No. 2 At least one certification on Email Writing Skills

Resolution No. 2 It has been decided that every student should complete at least one certification course on Email Writing Skills on Infosys Springboard Platform

Proposed by: Prof. B. S. Savase Seconded by: Prof. S. G. Kulkarni

Issue No. 3 About other platforms for Digital Learning

Resolution No. 3 It has also been decided that all should register themselves on other Digital Learning platforms and complete certification courses.

Proposed by: Prof. S. D. Katekar Seconded by: Prof. S. G. Kulkarni

There were no other issue hence the meeting concluded with thanks to the chairman and the members present.

Prof. B. S. Savase Coordinator



Dr. K. J. Karande Principal







SKN SINAGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Date: 01/02/2022

NOTICE

All the ONLINE COURSES COMMITTEE Members are informed to attend the meeting on 01/02/2022 at 04.00 pm sharp in Board Room without fail.

Agenda:

- 1. About Infosys Springboard Platform
- 2. At least a certification on Email Writing Skills
- 3. About other platforms for Digital Learning

PRINCIPAL Dr. K. J. Karande

3	5r.100	Name of Committee Members	Signature
	1>	Mr. Masal A.L	Hemasal
	2>	Ms. Bankar P.V.	Barkor
	3)	Mr. Savase B.S.	Parase
	4)	Mr. Gadekar P.R ZG	,
	51	Mr. Kulkami P.P.	Rel
	6)	Mr. Patil 5. R.	Bil.
- ;	4)	Mg. Po	,,
	,		,